
PUBLIC NOTICE

AMOUNT (TSH)

FROM TO

SEND MONEY TO
AIRTEL MONEY

FEE FOR SENDING MONEY
 (AIRTEL - AIRTEL)

GOVERNMENT
TAX

TOTAL
DEDUCTIONS

FEE FOR SENDING MONEY
 (ALL NETWORKS)

GOVERNMENT
TAX

TOTAL
DEDUCTIONS

FEE FOR 
WITHDRAWING MONEY

GOVERNMENT
TAX

TOTAL
DEDUCTIONS

SEND MONEY TO
OTHER NETWORKS

WITHDRAW MONEY
FROM AGENT/ ATM

CUSTOMER FEES (TSH)

 100 

1,000 

 2,000 

 3,000 

 4,000 

 5,000 

 7,000 

 8,000 

 10,000 

 15,000 

 20,000 

 30,000 

 40,000 

 50,000 

 100,000 

 200,000 

 300,000 

 400,000 

 500,000 

 600,000 

 700,000 

 800,000 

 900,000 

 1,000,001 

 3,000,001 

 5,000,001 

 999 

 1,999 

 2,999 

 3,999 

 4,999 

 6,999 

 7,999 

 9,999 

 14,999 

 19,999 

 29,999 

 39,999 

 49,999 

 99,999 

 199,999 

 299,999 

 399,999 

 499,999 

 599,999 

 699,999 

 799,999 

 899,999 

 1,000,000 

 3,000,000 

 5,000,000 

 10,000,000 

10

20

30

50

60

120

130

130

350

350

370

390

400

600

800

800

1,000

1,000

1,000

1,000

1,000

1,000

1,000

1,000

1,000

1,000

10

16

27

56

100

125

125

320

610

960

1,100

1,500

2,050

2,530

2,940

3,500

4,100

5,200

6,400

7,100

7,520

8,900

9,400

10,000

10,000

10

30

46

77

116

220

255

255

670

960

1,330

1,490

1,900

2,650

3,330

3,740

4,500

5,100

6,200

7,400

8,100

8,520

9,900

10,400

11,000

11,000

15

50

50

100

100

200

200

200

550

550

600

680

750

1,250

1,600

1,900

2,300

2,500

3,200

4,300

4,300

4,300

6,000

6,000

6,000

10

16

27

56

100

125

125

320

610

960

1,100

1,500

2,050

2,530

2,940

3,500

4,100

5,200

6,400

7,100

7,520

8,900

9,400

10,000

15

60

66

127

156

300

325

325

870

1,160

1,560

1,780

2,250

3,300

4,130

4,840

5,800

6,600

8,400

10,700

11,400

11,820

14,900

15,400

16,000

350

400

600

650

850

900

900

1,400

1,400

1,700

1,750

2,300

2,700

3,600

5,100

6,000

6,500

7,000

7,500

7,500

8,000

8,000

8,000

9,000

9,000

10

16

27

56

100

125

125

320

610

960

1,100

1,500

2,050

2,530

2,940

3,500

4,100

5,200

6,400

7,100

7,520

8,900

9,400

10,000

10,000

360

416

627

706

950

1,025

1,025

1,720

2,010

2,660

2,850

3,800

4,750

6,130

8,040

9,500

10,600

12,200

13,900

14,600

15,520

16,900

17,400

19,000

19,000

money

FUND YOUR
WALLET
DIAL *150*60#
SELECT 0

VISIT YOUR NEAREST
AIRTEL MONEY

BRANCH
FOR AFFORDABLE

AND RELIABLE SERVICES

1. 
MOVE MONEY
FROM THE BANK

KAMILISHA
2. 

TIMIZA - LOANS3. 
ASK A FRIEND4. 
RECIEVE MONEY
FROM ABROAD

5. 

SERVICE FROM (TSH) TO (TSH)
Depositing money at an Agent/ 
Airtel Money Branch

To withdraw money from a customer 
with no Airtel Money or uses 
other networks

Send money to a non-Airtel Money 
customer or from other networks

Change PIN number

Payments through Airtel Money Fees to check balance

1,000 10,000,000

1,000,000

1,000,000

1,000

1,000

FREE

*ALL FEES ARE SUBJECT TO 18% VAT AND 10% TAX ARE DEDUCTED FOR THE AMOUNT TRANSACTED.

Charges Applicable Effective 15th July 2021

NOTE
A customer can cash in or recieve up to 10,000,000 TSH within a day and send up to 5,000,000 TSH 
within a day if registered to Airtel Money is complete

Whenever sending money remember to make sure that the number of the reciever is correct in 
order to avoid any inconveniences

Airtel Money will provide you with the standing order amount free, whenever you you check your balance,
or your last two transactions, information of your transaction, previous day transactions or last month's
 transaction. You will be charged 50 tsh for each transaction

For any assistance call 100 for customer service for free or visit any Airtel Shop or Airtel Money Branch

NOTICE OF INTRODUCTION OF NEW DEVELOPMENT LEVY ON 
MOBILE MONEY TRANSFER TRANSACTIONS
As you are aware, the Government has introduced a new levy on mobile money transfer transactions 
through Finance Act 2021 which amended the National Payment Systems Act Cap 437 by adding 
Section 46A. The Act empowers the Finance Minister, after consultation with the Minister responsible 
for communications, to make regulations prescribing the manner and modality under which the levy 
shall be collected and accounted for.

The Minister has issued NPS Regulations 2021 and henceforth Mobile Money Service Providers shall 
collect the new levy on behalf of the Government from 15th July, 2021.The levy below for sending 
money and withdrawal shall be in addition to existing rates charged by each operator as follows:


