PUBLIC NOTICE



NOTICE OF INTRODUCTION OF NEW DEVELOPMENT LEVY ON MOBILE MONEY TRANSFER TRANSACTIONS

As you are aware, the Government has introduced a new levy on mobile money transfer transactions through Finance Act 2021 which amended the National Payment Systems Act Cap 437 by adding Section 46A. The Act empowers the Finance Minister, after consultation with the Minister responsible for communications, to make regulations prescribing the manner and modality under which the levy shall be collected and accounted for.

The Minister has issued NPS Regulations 2021 and henceforth Mobile Money Service Providers shall collect the new levy on behalf of the Government from 15th July, 2021. The levy below for sending money and withdrawal shall be in addition to existing rates charged by each operator as follows:

AMOUNT (TSH)		CUSTOMER FEES (TSH)									
FROM	то	SEND MONEY TO AIRTEL MONEY			SEND MONEY TO OTHER NETWORKS			WITHDRAW MONEY FROM AGENT/ ATM			
		FEE FOR SENDING MONEY (AIRTEL - AIRTEL)	GOVERNMENT TAX	TOTAL DEDUCTIONS	FEE FOR SENDING MONEY (ALL NETWORKS)	GOVERNMENT TAX	TOTAL DEDUCTIONS	FEE FOR WITHDRAWING MONEY	GOVERNMENT TAX	TOTAL DEDUCTIONS	
100	999	10		10	15		15				
1,000	1,999	20	10	30	50	10	60	350	10	360	
2,000	2,999	30	16	46	50	16	66	400	16	416	
3,000	3,999	50	27	77	100	27	127	600	27	627	
4,000	4,999	60	56	116	100	56	156	650	56	706	
5,000	6,999	120	100	220	200	100	300	850	100	950	
7,000	7,999	130	125	255	200	125	325	900	125	1,025	
8,000	9,999	130	125	255	200	125	325	900	125	1,025	
10,000	14,999	350	320	670	550	320	870	1,400	320	1,720	
15,000	19,999	350	610	960	550	610	1,160	1,400	610	2,010	
20,000	29,999	370	960	1,330	600	960	1,560	1,700	960	2,660	
30,000	39,999	390	1,100	1,490	680	1,100	1,780	1,750	1,100	2,850	
40,000	49,999	400	1,500	1,900	750	1,500	2,250	2,300	1,500	3,800	
50,000	99,999	600	2,050	2,650	1,250	2,050	3,300	2,700	2,050	4,750	
100,000	199,999	800	2,530	3,330	1,600	2,530	4,130	3,600	2,530	6,130	
200,000	299,999	800	2,940	3,740	1,900	2,940	4,840	5,100	2,940	8,040	
300,000	399,999	1,000	3,500	4,500	2,300	3,500	5,800	6,000	3,500	9,500	
400,000	499,999	1,000	4,100	5,100	2,500	4,100	6,600	6,500	4,100	10,600	
500,000	599,999	1,000	5,200	6,200	3,200	5,200	8,400	7,000	5,200	12,200	
600,000	699,999	1,000	6,400	7,400	4,300	6,400	10,700	7,500	6,400	13,900	
700,000	799,999	1,000	7,100	8,100	4,300	7,100	11,400	7,500	7,100	14,600	
800,000	899,999	1,000	7,520	8,520	4,300	7,520	11,820	8,000	7,520	15,520	
900,000	1,000,000	1,000	8,900	9,900	6,000	8,900	14,900	8,000	8,900	16,900	
1,000,001	3,000,000	1,000	9,400	10,400	6,000	9,400	15,400	8,000	9,400	17,400	
3,000,001	5,000,000	1,000	10,000	11,000	6,000	10,000	16,000	9,000	10,000	19,000	
5,000,001	10,000,000	1,000	10,000	11,000				9,000	10,000	19,000	

SERVICE	FROM (TSH)	TO (TSH)		
Depositing money at an Agent/ Airtel Money Branch	1,000	10,000,000		
To withdraw money from a customer with no Airtel Money or uses other networks	1,000	1,000,000		
Send money to a non-Airtel Money customer or from other networks	1,000	1,000,000		
Change PIN number	FREE			
Payments through Airtel Money	Fees to check balance			

NOTE

A customer can cash in or recieve up to $10,\!000,\!000$ TSH within a day and send up to $5,\!000,\!000$ TSH within a day if registered to Airtel Money is complete

Whenever sending money remember to make sure that the number of the reciever is correct in order to avoid any inconveniences Airtel Money will provide you with the standing order amount free, whenever you you check your balance, or your last two transactions, information of your transaction, previous day transactions or last month's transaction. You will be charged 50 tsh for each transaction

For any assistance call 100 for customer service for free or visit any Airtel Shop or Airtel Money Branch

FUND YOUR WALLET

DIAL *150*60# **SELECT 0**

- 1. KAMILISHA
- 2. MOVE MONEY FROM THE BANK
- 3. TIMIZA LOANS
- 4. ASK A FRIEND
- 5. RECIEVE MONEY FROM ABROAD

VISIT YOUR NEAREST **AIRTEL MONEY BRANCH** FOR AFFORDABLE AND RELIABLE SERVICES



*ALL FEES ARE SUBJECT TO 18% VAT AND 10% TAX ARE DEDUCTED FOR THE AMOUNT TRANSACTED.